SHEET 10F 2

GARY ST
PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OF
a BASIS OF BEARING:
g o
o % BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO GRID NORTH, OF THE MISSOURI STATE PLANE
z = COORDINATE SYSTEM (CENTRAL ZONE), OBTAINED FROM GPS OBSERVATION.
< 2 LOCATED IN SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST
5 B PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
. S COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI ( i - -
-N - LOT 1 OF THOMAS DENTAL PLAT NO. 1. (THE EXISTING DESCRIPTION IS PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW ) OF SECTION FOURTEEN, TOWNSHIP FORTY—EIGHT NORTH (48N), RANGE THIRTEEN WEST (13W), IN BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
\ B - N 4 ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
—SROADWAY gy CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 194-2023 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT AN IRON IN THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW ); THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, SOUTH 84 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST, 148.3 FEET TO AN IRON;
- | SiE B THENCE SOUTH 205 FEET TO AN IRON; THENCE PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION, NORTH 84 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST, 148.2 FEET TO AN IRON ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST
S OWNER LINE, 205.1 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AND SHOWN AS TRACT ONE (1) OF SURVEY RECORDED IN DEED BOOK 256, PAGE 54, RECORDS OF BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI, EXCEPT THAT PART IN BROADWAY.
o :
2
= D & DINVESTMENTS OF COLUMBIA, LLC LEGEND OF SYMBOLS:
120(:;'(-)7&[[3,1?:25 'agtglgg\gEST SOLE: 130 ——===== EXSTING CURB — —OEVT——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELEC., TV & TELE. o] EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
o ’ e e —— PROPOSED CURB — — s — — EXISTING SANITARY SEWER © MANHOLE
S 0 10 20 40
o o d EXISTING STRUCTURE s PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER — — EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
o
& & 000 EDGE OF WATERWAY pog PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT — PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL
& =
< % N_ — — W — —  EXISTING WATERLINE o— — — — =0 EXISTING STORM SEWER EXISTING AR CONDITIONER
Ll - -
= W PROPOSED WATERLINE b————— 1  PROPOSED STORM SEWER M EXISTING TELEPHONE PEDESTAL
— — 6 — — EXISTING GAS LINE QO PROPOSED LOT NUMBER
— X EXISTING LIGHT POLE
GAS PROPOSED GAS LINE ()g) EXISTING LOT NUMBER
— — —Ur— — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE EXSTNG. SGNS - EUISTING GUY WiRE
LOCATION MAP — — —UV- — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND CABLE TELEVISION z ESTNG POWER POE g EXISTING: MINOR CONTOUR
NOT TO SCALE — — —X— — —  EXISTING MAJOR CONTOUR
) —— 0f ——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELECTRIC & EXISTING GAS VALVE
S
Q,@\g'/\‘ig\\\ 3 & — — —UE— — —  EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC X EXISTING WATER VALVE PROPOSED PAVEMENT
QAU OV R
QN‘%% ?‘g 5\3%8\}\ &5‘513‘ \© — — OEV ——  EXISTING OVERHEAD ELEC. & TV ) EXISTING GAS METER
.\ “Qc,v\\\\\@ ek \6/\1 1o ‘ EXISTING TREE
\\@\f N g%@@ag o . qp\\ @sﬁ, Y EXISTING WATER METER Y
\0 A\ 2EETO\ w S W [
. g v = \\\w@\%w\ ?%0% AN DP DUMPSTER PAD 7T EXISTING TREELINE
OV
W S NW CORNER OF SEC14 T48 R13W “*’@\\\\\\ *‘V’%@Q‘\‘g‘\@?‘ *
4PPOX] i NOTHING FOUND OR SET k\\Sﬂ 5o T NOTES:
T — 2WATE Secio o s .
— — 1. THE EXISTING PARCEL CONTAINS 0.59 ACRES. THE PROPOSED BOUNDARY WILL DEDICATE .09 ACRES OF RIGHT OF WAY TO THE CITY OF CALCULATIONS:
—_— — COLUMBIA AND LEAVE THE PARCEL WITH 0.50 ACRES. :
EXISTING TRAFFIC T — ;BROiDWAYBLVD 2. CURRENT ZONING IS R-1. PROPOSED ZONING IS P-D. PARKING SUMMARY:
EXS SIGNAL 53 HALF W e — —— SPACES REQUIRED:
— = — HYDRANT = R/W o — 3. THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE 35'. THE BUILDING SHALL CONTAN NO MORE THAN TWO STORIES. DENTAL OFFICE — 4,400 SQFT (1 SPACE PER 200 SQ FT): 22 SPACES
——— f — —AORANT o GAS ; — — 1 BEDROOM UNIT — 1.5 SPACES PER UNIT: 1.5 SPACES
ﬁ| A WRQf/ gtlggﬁREléD& e | ; — — 4. THE BUILDING SHALL CONTAIN NO MORE THAN 4,400 GROSS SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA ON THE MAIN LEVEL OFFICE USES. 2 BEDROOM UNIT - 2.0 SPACES PER UNIT: 2.0 SPACES
T e Sy - :
- o — |
: — 2NV — | » . 1R : 5. THE LOWER LEVEL SHALL BE COMPRISED OF ONE SINGLE BEDROOM APARTMENT AND ONE TWO BEDROOM APARTMENT. SUBTOTAL REQUIRED SPACES 255 SPACES
. - UE s N ST 30w = S (P : — 20%
N 634845 E_| N e T o 98353'15°F | g N 6. THE BUILDING FACADE SHALL CONSIST OF DURABLE BUILDING MATERIALS SUCH AS STONE, BRICK, FIBER-CEMENT SIDING PRODUCTS, PARKING REDUCTION FACTOR (TRANSIT ROUTE) — 207% (5:1 SPACES)
| 28.00 = e/ =~ E e TN WOOD, GLAZING, OR ARCHTECTURAL METALS. NO EIFS OR VINYL SIDING PRODUCTS SHALL BE USED. ADJUSTED REQUIRED PARKING 21 SPACES
? o X’STING 10, U-” ”-Y G . . S 51,51,]5,, E
| LU === — T EASEMENT XY 1837 7. THE ROOF SHALL BE A PITCHED ROOF WITH SLOPES NO STEEPER THAN 8:1. ROOFING MATERIALS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED: 1 SPACES
| | =\ @ == = wa SN ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES.
| N | I G 2 , NV — = =3 = —— SPACES PROVIDED: 21 SPACES
| Ny /k ' ol Yls W _ === | 8. THE BUILDING SHALL BE ALLOWED TO CONTAIN A PORCH STRUCTURE THAT EXTENDS INTO THE FRONT YARD BUILDING SETBACK BY NO ADA ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED: 1 SPACES
T B, I oA N AT TN | MORE THAN 6 FEET, WITH A MAXIMUM SQUARE FOOTAGE OF 60 SQUARE FEET.
— 1 gl EXISTING STORM :
| N S Z S SEWER BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 4
| = ;>< e Wy B | 9. THERE SHALL BE A 25’ FRONT YARD SETBACK ALONG BROADWAY. THERE SHALL BE 15" SIDE YARD SETBACKS ALONG MANOR DRIVE AND BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4
| , -1 —— SEWER , l Tafll\ T S | MAPLEWOOD DRIVE. THERE SHALL BE A 25' REAR YARD SETBACK ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE PROPERTY.
| > 1 T T e 1 N |
| R 1 H 10" UTILITY EASEMENT 55— — | 1= /0 12,2, | 10. THIS TRACT IS LOCATED IN ZONE-X AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN AS SHOWN BY FEMA
| 2| . : __ - | N 1! "ﬂ P | FIRM PANEL NO. 29019C0295E DATED APRIL 19, 2017.
wJ E = | s ; ; : : ,
| = = gl 4 e SN — £o | \ | 11, ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF COLUMBIA LIGHTING ORDINANCE. LIGHT POLES SHALL NOT EXCEED 20° IN
| e 2 |~ DOMESTIC o . | . k — ,
@z . 3 ~.., " WATER (FROM . L B e A || I N PHONE,/DATA PEDESTAL HEIGHT. ~ EXACT LOCATION SUBJECT TO FURTHER DESIGN. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED INWARD AND DOWNWARD STORMWATER NOTES:
| ac =" Il =S A T TR ARD SETBACK \ I g \ AWAY FROM RESIDENCES, NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES, PUBLIC STREETS, AND OTHER PUBLIC AREAS. NO WALL PACKS ARE ALLOWED ON THE PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 12A OF THE CITY CODE FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT.
) | O | = ) ALY : : +—=4PROPOSED ™—— OVERHEAD | THE BUILDING, HOWEVER DECORATIVE WALL SCONCES THAT DIRECT LIGHT ONLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD ON THE BUILDING ARE ALLOWED IN ADDITION, THE PARKING LOT SHALL DRAIN TO A BIORETENTION CELL FOR TREATMENT PRIOR T0
| == [l -1 | 7 , STORM - ELECTRC & PHONE AS ARE EXTERIOR SOFFIT LIGHTING. A COMPLETE OUTDOOR LIGHTING PLAN COMPLYING WITH CITY OF COLUMBIA UDC CHAPTER 29-4.5 BEING RELEASED TO THE DOWNSTREAM STORMWATER SYSTEM.
| =35 | T e, e e e : N ||| [sewer | WILL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN.
<y - ) ! : q"f T ..'.'._'._-..:...;:'.z ............. - B ‘
|| B |l S'D(W:.ALK T T MAINLEVEL - 4,400 SF l\ N | 12. NO PART OF THIS TRACT IS LOCATED WITHIN CITY STREAM BUFFER AS DETERMINED BY THE USGS MAP FOR COLUMBIA QUADRANGLE,
‘ i , Rl 5 y  LOWERLEVEL-2APARTMENTS . _ 11 > : | BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI AND ARTICLE X OF CHAPTER 12A OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CODE OF ORDINANCES.
(\ . 4 p : R I . |4l '4 g L —"tIN SlDEWALK
| i |2 | s : E | W | 13. AL DRIVE, ROADWAY, AND ACCESS AISLES ARE SUBJECT TO FIRE DEPARTMENT APPROVAL AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESIGN. DRIVEWAY
\ i 4 BICYCLE . %[ he l 'K J{ X | ACCESS SHALL BE LOCATED ON MANOR DRIVE.
RSN ST SPACES el i S 1 L Rl |
o Oy X , 1 18T / L Y ) al | ,. | AV 14. WATER & ELECTRIC DISTRIBUTION TO BE DESIGNED BY THE CITY OF COLUMBIA WATER & LIGHT DEPARTMENT. WATERLINES SHOWN ON THIS
S qet \ms? 3 - R | iR M ol soremnmon | SR 9 PLAN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON FINAL DESIGN. ALL UTILITIES SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO BE UNDERGROUND UNLESS NOTED
O TR = N e = SOV s I (o3 A2 L | w SRE att OTHERWISE. PRELIMINARY FIRE HYDRANT LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER LOCATION SHALL BE
\ % V}&“\w\ N U | 1 g A % [l : e & s s LOCATED IN AN EASEMENT AND NOT UNDER ANY EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER LINES. THE SIZE AND PHASE OF THE SERVICE SHALL BE
Wt ® 10N | &l 2 seaces | |- SR E - ; B = S I o 8 \w@@%,w AN COORDINATED WITH THE ELECTRIC UTILITY DURING PREPARATION OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.
s ‘ ; 1 0 85' £1on \ . < 5% N [';'—‘ GAS W © %QQ‘(‘Q@@ - . . THIS SHEET HAS BEEN SIGNED, SEALED AND
P : \ X o [ L i 5 T 15. THE DEVELOPER SHALL POSITION "NO PARKING” SIGNS, IN COORDINATION WITH THE CITY OF COLUMBIA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, S
| RELOCATED ¢ . % 0 85 £roy \l Ao B 38 ALONG MANOR DRIVE SUCH THAT NO PARKING WILL BE ALLOWED ON THE EAST SIDE OF MANOR DRIVE FROM THE DRIVEWAY LOCATION OF W,
| o PARKING” SN | &l :g \ L, e \N@\ THIS PARCEL TO THE INTERSECTION OF MANOR AND BROADWAY. _‘“\% OF Mige %
| 'I :'.. \ _ k ‘\ 1 Py r{,'_ ,4.-“..1_‘ ) "“'_.-’
| DO \ : 3 B 1\.00 al |\l | s~ RELOCATED | 16. A SINGLE MONUMENT SIGN ALONG THE FRONTAGE OF WEST BROADWAY SHALL BE PERMITTED. SUCH SIGN SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN Far E-LL{_,{‘I?:, %
| E | % \ ~ 4-' 25 MPH SPEED | 12 FEET TALL AND A TOTAL OF 64 SQUARE FEET IN AREA PER SIDE. WALL SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED PER SECTION 29-4.8 FOR S o JESERAY -+ 2
| \\ o e % o |5 = LIMIT” SIGN | M—-OF ZONED PROPERTY. S STEPHENS 4 =
m': 2"; N S 7 o i o N ‘_ ke TN IR (23
: \ — Lol - 048AC. | N\ A l & = | “ 17. THE DEVELOPER SHALL REPLACE THE EXISTING SIDEWALK ALONG BROADWAY AND PROVIDE NEW SIDEWALKS ALONG MANOR DRIVE AND =l L LY DogsaE £ A%
| \ .z N\ = E o | MAPLEWOOD DRIVE. NG, Vol
.: —‘ \_) ~ _.T. , E o™~ , ",J' \'_J'“ {'I; ---1-""'-"& ‘h‘
| | J ST — — [~ 25 RER yapp SETBACK , | S\ o ;l ; 18. NO DRIVEWAY ACCESS IS PERMITTED TO WEST BROADWAY OR TO MAPLEWOOD DRIVE. "f.-,ff ONAL ®' "
‘ B = T~ o— - = 3 - 1N [N | 'F 1)
‘ i D . S — = 2 o2l STORM SEWER | ARy
| T 0 85" facy n / oovested 0 Bl 1 El | JESSE R. STEPHENS, 2010000868
; : N ENCLOSUFliE A= /l > : APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 07/10/2023
— T || " = DATE
: II E | 138 1?;' 7 ' o) = : PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE #
10 ; ; . [ :
| " o= N82°55’5O" ! ( e C§> % | PREPARED BY:
| > W 14821 <] 2 o = | ARIARD W PP
| 5 e z B | S DAY OF 20 4IWMNE U U
\ i & | = | ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
W |
| N “\i@ \ ¢ & : | 1000 West Nifong Blvd., Bldg. 1
Q¥ o oR o Columbia, Missouri 65203
| %\% R 1 | APPROVED BY THE CITY OF COLUMBIA PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION (573) 447-0292
‘ QP R, e Wb | ‘ BARBARA BUFFALOE, MAYOR o
Q\ Q %QQ\(\ QEQ \&\?\/,\ THIS DAY OF 20 . www.crockettengineering.com
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ATTEST: REVISION 07/10/2023
SHARON GEUEA JONES, CHAIRPERSON SHEELA AMIN, CITY CLERK REVISION 06,/30,/2023
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GARY ST
PD PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OF
TH OM AS DENT AL GENERAL LANDSCAPING NOTES:
(]
o= o
S o THIS PLAN IS FOR GENERAL CODE CONFORMANCE ONLY AND WILL BE FINALIZED FOR CONSTRUCTION AT THE TIME OF FINAL DESION.
) L
= —1
I~ S ALL PLANT MATERIALS AND FINAL LANDSCAPE PLAN SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPING GUIDELINES AND STANDARDS OF THE CITY OF
< ¢ LOCATED IN SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 48 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST COLUMBIA
o COLUMBIA, BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI LANDSCAPING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 29—4.4 OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA CODE OF ORDINANCES.
\1 B
\ -
—SROADWAY gy CITY OF COLUMBIA CASE NO. 194-2023 LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY LOCATES AND IDENTIFY ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THEIR WORK AREA
_ e BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION MAY BEGIN.
[an)
x OWNER: SHRUB BEDS & TREE RINGS SHALL BE MULCHED WITH 3" OF DYED BROWN HARDWOOD MULCH.
=
< D & D INVESTMENTS OF COLUMBIA, LLC LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL PLANT MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF TWELVE MONTHS.
1200 I-70 DRIVE SOUTHWEST ALL PLANT MATERIALS MUST MEET THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN.
COLUMBIA, MO 65203
o PLANTING SPECIES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH CITY ARBORIST APPROVAL.
Lol (@]
- =
< = .
2 -N- LANDSCAPE COMPLIANCE:
29-4.4(c) - GENERAL PROVISIONS:
EXISTING CLIMAX FOREST ON SITE: 0.00 AC.
REQUIRED 15% OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 0.075 AC. (15%)
LOCATION MAP MINIMUM PROPOSED AREA OF TOTAL SITE TO BE LANDSCAPED: 0.15 AC. (30%)
NOT TO SCALE 29-4.4(d) - STREET FRONTAGE LANDSCAPING:
QS \ (1) LENGTH OF PAVED AREA (OVER 40° IN LENGTH) WITHIN 25’ OF R/W TO HAVE 6’ WIDE LANDSCAPED BUFFER: 84 LF.
@QQJ@\Q\Q\S\Q“ wgg,'\ (REFER TO TYPICAL SCREENING BED PLANTING DETAIL) 84 LF. * 6" = 504 SF/200=
£ N i g 1 TREE (2" CALIPER, 10" TALL AT TIME OF PLANTING) PER 200 S.F. OF BUFFER AREA 3 TREES
WO st Tk Y
G- R\ © @ o AT 1o ,
“\Q\W‘S | “g?\\@ \\\?\/\ ¢ qp\\\“@s ‘53, PSS (2) 1 TREE PER 60° OF STREET FRONTAGE WITH RIGHT OF WAY GREATER THAN 50 FEET:
W o & AN w0 Q\qu\ \ Gl (430" APPLICABLE STREET FRONTAGE) 8 TREES
» \“@\Q\X@\ %Q\@Q COMBINED STREET FRONTAGE TREFS REQUIRED = 11 TREES
WE o e W‘&@g@v&“ 't COMBINED STREET FRONTAGE TREES PROPOSED = 11 TREES
o
29-4.4(e) - PROPERTY EDGE BUFFERING:
(1) TABLE 4.4—4 DETERMINED LEVEL OF SCREENING AND BUFFERING. = LEVEL 3 = 143 LINEAL FEET X 10’ WIDE
(REQUIRES 1 TREE PER 200 SQFT OF BUFFER = 1430/200 = 8 TREES 8 TREES
29-4.4(f) - PARKING AREA LANDSCAPING:
; (1) IF PARKING AREA CONTAINS MORE THAN 100 SPACES, PARKING SPACE AREA TO INCLUDE LANDSCAPING
; ARFA EQUAL TO 10% OF PAVED AREA. NOT APPLICABLE
: (C) | (4) 1 TREE PER 4,000 SF. OF PARKING PAVED AREA - 6,850 SF. 2 TREES
: 0 EXISTING PARKING LOT TREES -0 TREES
e PARKING LOT TREES REQUIRED 2 TREES
PARKING LOT TREES PROPOSED 5 TREES
(5) MIN. 30% TOTAL TREES TO BE MEDIUM SHADE TREES 2 TREES
I ¢ MIN. 40% TOTAL TREES TO BE LARGE SHADE TREES 2 TREES
] & : 29-4.4(g) - PRESERVATION OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING:
W "’ | TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES (OUTSIDE OF PRESERVED AREAS): O TREES
5 ) : (3)(i) MINMUM OF 25% OF TOTAL SIGNIFICANT TREES TO BE PRESERVED (0 TREES)
|
P Wi}
f |
N : TYPICAL SHRUB/GRASS PLANTING TABLE:
H : QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE
1 % | 2 AZALFA RHODODENDRON ’PLEASANT WHITE’ EVERGREEN SHRUB 5 GALLON
| | | ,
| . : | \l | e 10 FEATHER REED GRASS CALAMAGROSTIS ARUNDINACEA 'KARL FORESTER'|  ORNAMENTAL GRASS 5 GALLON
| MAIN LEVEL - 4 400 SF |
j : 1 PEE GEE HYDRANGEA HYDRANGEA PANICULATA "GRANDIFLORA” | LARGE DECIDUOUS SHRUB | 5 GALLON
: LOWER LEVEL - 2 APARTMENTS o }
| = | 15 DRIFT ROSE ROSA MEIGALPIO PERENNIAL 5 GALLON
B | :. ; 5 VIRGINIA SWEETSPIRE ITEA VIRGINICA 'HENRY'S GARNET' DECIDUOUS SHRUB 5 GALLON
WS o
Ml L i8] o | ,.- | P
NERESINAT) © | SR
< W3 Q@\c_,\k 3 AKX |: S : 5 N 9&6 3 )
\\“\QQ ‘%\Q\% N SN = | Q&@&% & %\% o oW STREET TREE PLANTING TABLE:
§ O\ T80 | PR PG A A
\O e 10 | N N \;\@V\F“Qg = 1‘3&?\‘\ LN QUANTITY COMMON NAME BOTANICAL NAME PLANT TYPE SIZE
WS i S b G® e
| ~ ; VLRV R o} , THS SHEET HAS BEEN SIGNED, SEALED AND
| L © Qv 10 10 GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE ACER CAMPESTRE MEDIUM TREE 2.5" CALIPER DATED ELECTRONICALLY
| Q%S 5 N ) - o "‘"%';:“”r:,
| 5‘ WS 8 FASTERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA MEDIUM TREE 2.5” CALIPER ,_\"“..-.;"E«G;...!ISSQ"{-
- = . -
‘ | L = &?FX‘“W '_'-.(’% -
| | ﬂ 2 BALD CYPRESS TAXODIUM DISTICHUM LARGE TREE 2.5" CALIPER = 7 JEBERAY =¥ 2
| | R =¥ STEPHENS 1% 2
| | o =% NUMBER A
‘ | pre; 4 SWEETGUM LIQUIDAMBAR STYRACIFLUA LARGE TREE 2.5” CALIPER 2, PEQI000ES 4 &
| TGRS
‘ ‘ r"'f, ”-"r{]Nﬁ]_ R
| 2 FASTERN REDBUD CERCIS CANADENSIS SMALL TREE 2.5” CALIPER Yy ™
\
| | JESSE R. STEPHENS, 2010000868
| | * 3 AUTUMN FANTASY MAPLE ACER FREEMANII LARGE TREE 2.5” CALIPER 06/30/2023
: : DATE
| | 2 KENTUCKY COFFEE TREE GYMNOCLADUS DIOICUS MEDIUM TREE 25" CALIPER
| | PREPARED BY:
| , | ) MR ARW RS PSP
| - %OT/ELEL C%*NNS%UACP%ES | 2 SWAMP WHITE 0AK QUERCUS BICOLOR LARGE TREE 25" CALIPER 4|7Q IS ZA T =
“ BETWEEN PARKING LOT AND \\\}\FX\\ { || ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS
EXISTING FENCE o \\\‘;g W ) | | 1000 West Nifong Blvd., Bldg. 1
/Yo ARG Columbia, Missouri 65203
| o o © ok A l | (573) 447-0202
O 0 -
C(\ /\?\\(\ rf‘)%’ %Q www.crockettengineering.com
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